

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 YEAR	Scotts Printing Rolla, MO		Scotts Printing Previous Contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT:</b>					
(A)	Per printed page:					
	Single ink color					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	240	12.85	3084.00	12.25	2940.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	1526	0.95	1449.70	0.90	1373.40
	Each additional color of ink					
(3)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	12	21.55	258.60	20.50	246.00
(4)	Running per 100 copies.....	120	0.60	72.00	0.55	66.00
(B)	Per printed foldin unit incl. binding, (gathered in sets at end of text)...per foldin unit					
	Single ink color					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	2	19.95	39.90	19.00	38.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	30	2.90	87.00	2.75	82.50
	Each additional color of ink					
(3)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	0	19.95	0.00	19.00	0.00
(4)	Running per 100 copies.....	0	1.00	0.00	0.95	0.00
(C)	Per printed map unit up to and incl. 1 219 x 1 829 mm (48 x 72"), incl. folding...per map unit					
	Single ink color					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	0	99.00	0.00	90.00	0.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	0	1.95	0.00	1.75	0.00
	Each additional color of ink					
(3)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	0	31.35	0.00	28.50	0.00
(4)	Running per 100 copies.....	0	1.95	0.00	1.75	0.00
(D)	Print 4-Color Process:					
(a)	Per printed page					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	19	115.50	2194.50	110.00	2090.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	124	3.75	465.00	3.50	434.00
(b)	Per printed foldin unit or map unit, incl. folding & gather foldins at end of text...per printed unit					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	0	209.00	0.00	190.00	0.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	0	7.70	0.00	7.00	0.00
<b>II.</b>	<b>PAPER:</b>					
	Price per 100 sheets:					
(a)	White offset (90 gsm (60 lb)).....	1352	0.98	1324.96	0.98	1324.96
(b)	White offset (120 gsm (80 lb)).....	0	1.35	0.00	1.35	0.00
(c)	White litho coated book (120 gsm (80 lb)).....	214	1.75	374.50	1.75	374.50
(d)	White or colored index (200 gsm (110 lb)).....	0	3.10	0.00	3.10	0.00
(e)	White or India Tint litho coated cover (215 gsm (80 lb)).....	112	5.25	588.00	5.25	588.00
(f)	White vellum-finish cover (175 gsm (65 lb)).....	0	3.00	0.00	3.00	0.00
(g)	Colored vellum-finish cover (135-175 gsm (50-65 lb)).....	52	3.95	205.40	3.95	205.40
<b>III.</b>	<b>Illustrations:</b>					
(a)	Square-finish halftone...per illustration	2	10.50	21.00	10.00	20.00
(b)	Line illustration...per illustration	8	10.50	84.00	10.00	80.00
(c)	Overlays (includes combining with base film)...per overlay	5	8.95	44.75	8.50	42.50
(d)	Shooting & restripping new c/c after proofing...per page	5	10.50	52.50	10.00	50.00
(e)	Reverse printing on cover...per reverse film	1	37.00	37.00	35.00	35.00
(f)	Color Corrected 4-color Process Films of Illustrations					
(1)	Up to 4 x 5".....	1	65.00	65.00	65.00	65.00
(2)	Over 4 x 5" to 6 x 9".....	0	95.00	0.00	95.00	0.00
(3)	Over 6 x 9" to 10 x 12".....	0	110.00	0.00	110.00	0.00
(4)	Over 10 x 12" to 12 x 18".....	0	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00
(g)	Outputting film from electronic media at 8-1/2 x 11" size.....per film.....	120	12.50	1500.00	14.00	1680.00
<b>IV.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>					
(a)	Saddle stitch...per 100 copies.....	51	8.50	433.50	8.00	408.00
(b)	Perfect bind...per 100 copies.....	14	31.50	441.00	30.00	420.00
(c)	Shrinkwrap...per 100 packages.....	1	26.25	26.25	25.00	25.00
(d)	Inserting foldins throughout publ....per 100 foldins.....	5	5.25	26.25	5.00	25.00
(e)	Inserting maps into contractor furn. blank envelope and gluing to back cover...per 100 envelopes.....	1	21.00	21.00	20.00	20.00
(f)	Inserting maps into Gov't furn. blank envelope and gluing to back cover...per 100 envelopes.....	0	15.75	0.00	15.00	0.00
(g)	Inserting maps into contractor furnished printed envelope...per 100 envelopes.....	0	17.85	0.00	17.00	0.00
(h)	Inserting maps into Government furnished printed envelope...per 100 envelopes.....	0	13.65	0.00	13.00	0.00
(i)	Laminate bookmarks...per 100 copies.....	20	7.35	147.00	7.00	140.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$13,042.81		\$12,773.26
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER :			\$13,042.81		\$12,773.26

Abstracted by: \_\_\_\_\_

**AWARDED**

Reviewed by: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded To: \_\_\_\_\_